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SAHRDAYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING. AND TECHNOLOGY
(A UNIT OF IRNIAIAKUDA DIOCESAN EDUCATIONAL TRUST)

KODAKAM, THRISSUR, KERATA

AUDITORS'REPORT

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of SAHRDAYA COLLEGE OF

ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, KODAKARA, THRISSUR as on 31't March 2020 and

thg Income and Expenditure Accounts for the year ended on that date.

We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. These

rtandards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the

llnancial statements are free from material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis,

cvldence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes

assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by the management, as well as

evaluating the overall presentation of the tinancial statements. We believe that our audit provides a

rsasonable basis for our opinion. The Balance sheet has been rearranged and the Fixed Assets are shown

wlth original cost and the depreciation provided on the fixed assets is shown as a Reserve in the Balance

6heet.

We report that :-

a. We have obtained allthe information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and

belief were necessary for the purpose of our Audit.

b. In our opinion, proper books of accounts and other records as required by law have been kept

by the Institution so far as appears from our examination of such records.

c. The Balance Sheet and Income and Expenditure Account referred to in this report are in

agreement with the books of accounts.

d. In our opinion and to the best our information and according to the explanations given to us, the

accounts give a true and fair view.

i. ln the case of the Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the Institution as on 31"'March

2020 and

ii. In the case of the Income and Expenditure Account of the Excess of Expenditure Over

Income for the year ended on that date.

For P.v. cHAcKo & co,

oafe I O7 .'11 .2020
Place rErnakulam
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KODAKARA .THRISSUR. KERALA
BALANCE SHEET As oN 3t"t MARCH 2o2o

opanlng tsalance
r. on 01.04.20t9

LIABILITIES
Additions/
Deductions

Closing Balance as
on 31.03.2020

'10,01,64,501

9,16,300

24,00,000
10,92,822

49,55,905

29 ,32,25,155

7,61,33,800
1,99,11,947

'1,59,500

11,52,363
52,98,383
22,00,366

3.35,500
5,21,467
3,01,400
3.24.736

3,09,057
17,67,251

12,299
4,34,943
8.70.603

CORPUS FUNDS
Development - Infra Structure Fund
Corpus Grant from Accenture Services Co. for
Gratuity Fund
Corpus Fund for Vehicle purchase

from Staff Weifare Fund
Research and Charity fund
Staff Welfare Fund
Excess of income over expenditure

DEPRECIATION RESERVE
Add : Depreciation for the year 2019-20

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Refundable Deposits from Students
Caution Deposits
Security Deposits
Expense payable

Students' Amenity Funds and PTWA Fund
Scholarship Payable
Staff Amenity Fund
Sports Affiliation fee - KTU
Advance from Suppliers and Individuals
PGA / Security Deposit from Staff
Advance from Students
TDS Payable
ASAP Fund
AICTE/FDP Conference
Flood Relief fund
Special Fund Programme
Special Fund
University Examination Fee payable
Salarv Pavable

1

Lao
15,15,000

-10,92,454
332

-49,55,905

2,31,45,673

-3,60,75,820
-9,'1s,331

17,23,479
-1,74,774
5,16,947

16,83,816
-2,05,650

62,552
-2,73,000
-'1,60,600
5,27 ,957

63,400
1,60,000

-2,86,228
1,00,'102

-4,34,943
-8.30.055

'17,16,79,501 .00
9,16,300.00

99,85,559.00

24,00,000.00
368.00
332.00

31,63,70,828.00

4,00,57,980.00
1,89,96,616.00

1,59,500.00
28,7 5,442.OO

51,23,609.00
27,17,313.00
'16,83,816.00

1,29,850.00
5,84,019.00

28,400.00
1,64,136.00
5,27,957.OO

63,400.00
1,60,000.00

22,429.00
'18,67,353.00

't2,299.00

40.548.00
58,24,7 3,457 GRAND TOTAL 57,65,58,355

Ernakulam

07.11.2020

As oer our ReDort of evan date
For P.V.CHACKO s CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
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c.t.RoFfrD FtAl
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LI-EGE AND TEC

" MARCH 2o2o

As per our Report of evan date

For P.V.CHACKO s CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
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Partner

(A UNIT OF IRINIALAKUDA DIOCESAN EDUCATIONAL TRUST)

BALANGE AR
0p|nlng Balanco
ra on 01.04.2019

ASSETS
Additions/
Deductions

Closing Balance as
on 31.03.2020

2,55,04,222
28,97,03,560

2,97,27,302
3,22,72,567
1,10,35,325
3,11,44,204
6,49,53,697
2,38,64,611

47,96,402
11,62,696

1,64,166
43,26,067

'19,580

25,73s
5,51,'171
1 ,25,47 4

63,070
3,480

4,62,520

4A,50,479
25,93,479

4.412

FIXED ASSETS
Landed Property
Building
Furniture and Fittings
Vehicle
Library Books
Computer and Accessories
Machinery and Equipments
Research and Lab Equipments
Electrical Fittings
Basket Ball Court Construction

CURRENT ASSETS
Advance to Suppliers and Individuals
Fees and other Dues Receivable
Telephone Deposit
Revaluation
Electricity Deposit
I Lls Hecetvaote
TDS Receivable - Staff
Due from KTU
Professional tax Receivable
Temporary Advance to Staff
Excess of Expenditure Over Income

OTHER DEPARTMENT ADVANCES
Advance to Trust Account

CASH & BANK BALANCES
Fixed Deposit at Bank
Bank SB Accounts
Cash In Hand

-2,50,000
7,31,709

33,20,145

-1,64,'t66
-5,07,426

61,837
'1,52,934
-63,070

620
-3,30,957
77,36,41'l

-1,79,66,233

2,55,04,222.00
28,97,03,560.00

2,99,01,858.00
3,20,22,567.OO
1 ,17 ,67 ,034 .OO

3,1't ,44,204 .OO

6,82,73,842.OO
2,38,64,61 1.00

47 ,96,402.00
1'1,62,696.00

38,18,641.00
19,580.00
25,735.00

5,51,171.O0
1,87,31'1.00
't ,52,934 .OO

4,100.00
'1,31,563.00

77 ,36,41 1 .OO

3,71,53,405.00

52,31,154.00
32,65,097.00

1,50.257.00
58,24,73,857 GMND TOTAL

Ernakulam

07 .11 .2020
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lahry gnd Allowance - Teaching Staff
lahry snd Allowance - Non Teaching Staff
hculty Training Expenses

Honorarlum Paid

lponrored FDP

Allowsnce to Directors

Orrtulty Paid

Provld6nt Fund Contribution

! I I Contribution

llafl Welfare Fund Contribution
lhft Welfare Expenses

lhft Saving Scheme Expenses
l.curlty Staff charges

AND OTHER FACILITI

96.520.00

10,45,3r,500.00
'1,64,75,700.00

1,79,000.00
12,12,42,720.00

1,26,67,822.05

7,20,83,770.00

5,47,66,128.00
'1,09,51,758.00

3,04,692.00
31,328.00

1,17,094.00
4,58,000.00
4,26,016.00

10,40,545.00

3,59,215.00
1,78,989.00

9,23,467.00
39,952.00

24,86,586.00

1.94.680.00

1,17,38,483.00

6,06,000.00
54,550.00
9,800.00

64,309.05

lu. Fee Collection

Inlrrnal lmprovement Exam fee
Taohnical Business Incubation

Harlth Centre - Gym. Fee

Book Bank - Books Distribution

Convocation and Send off

Bur Running Expenses

lnlcrnet and Intranet
Subscription to Journals and Periodicals

Gcnerator Running

Prlnting and Stationery

Lrb Consumables

Convocation and Send.6ff
Students council Proqramme .. (

'1,06,73,030.00

19,48,350.00
10,98,829.00

5,50,244.00
4,40,024.00
4,14,881.00
3,40,260.00
3.18.9'11.00

31"MARGH 2o2o
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Add on Course

tnprmtory Training Course
lhoamrnt Cell ExDenses

iamrrch and Development

look Brnk - Books Distribution
Annutl cclebration

Taohnlcsl Business lncubation
HiOOrlcntation Expenses

Nl8 Progremme Expenses

Unlvar.lty Affiliation Fee Remittance

Malwln Mcmorial Scholarship

loholrrlhlp - As per Govt. Agreement
lohohrshlp - General

lohohrshlp - TFW Scheme

lohol.rshlp - IDET
NCOIVIE & EXPEN

Unlvar8lty Exam fee and fine
iant and Establishment Charges
Olhar University Examinations and Programs
Llbrrry Income

Intkeg€s and Damages lncome
Appllcatlonform Supply

lnaurrnce Cliam Received

lank Interest Received

Vrlurtlon camp
Ltb Income

tlrtl Uniform Collection

House Keeping Charges
Unlvorsity Exam fee and fine
Rapalr and lvlaintenance

Advorlisement Charges
Ebctricity Charges

Oardening Maintenance

AMC Charge paid

Sollware Expenses

2,36,517"O0
'l,44,675.0O

1,30,896.00
1,29,522.00

46,556.00
33,070.00
15,944.00
5,500.00
5,'100.00

10,000.00

80,65,709.65

'I,65,32,309.00

'1,34,700.00

't0,000.00

8,51,525.00
37,73,205.50

. 73,50,000.00
42.000.00

1,34,700.00

't,20,'t6,730.50

58,40,335.29
8,48,726.00
4,83,704.36
2,8't,8'13.00
1,79,48'1.00
1,68,000.00
1,00,000.00

78,739.00
53,379.00
22,482.00

60,14,981.02
52,58,186.00
36,45,526.46
29,94,041.00
29,00,157.17
26,54,598.00
15,90,180.00

'1,42,083.00
fl- i:i i:-'-i!?
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3,08,05,384.12

2,31 ,45,67 4 .10

1,26,92,316.02

4,80,701.00

4,36,443.00

4,22,586.00

4,01,646.00

3,81,216.00
3,30,335.00

3,18,392.00

3,10,462.00

2,75,000.00

2,62,644.OO

2,27,2AO.O0

1,43,730.00

1,41,959.00

1,00,000.00

94,967.00

87,431.O0

66,706.00

50,000.00
29,029.00

20,710.00

5,599.00

5,145.47

13,650.00

Othar Unlversity Examinations and Programs

lnturtnco and Taxes

Vahlola Maintenance

Llotnar Renewal charge

iapllr- Rsnovation and Furnishing

llo Crrtlflcation / Accreditation Expenses

ftlntlng 8nd Stationary

Mtltlng ExPenses

ProaPactus and Subscription to Association

Tfavallng Expenses

Audll F.€

Calabretlons and conferences

flalrr and Taxes

lnturanca Cliam Paid

lllP.nd Paid

Portrge and Telephone Charges

Taa tnd Refreshment Expenses

LagrlExpenses
Profcssional charges

Vtlurtlon camp Expenses

Wabalte Renewal charges

lank charges

TDB Late Fee Remittance

Dapraclation provided
g OF Expenditure over Income

15,47 ,18,567.7215,47,18,567.72GRAND TOTAL
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